

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 15545 OF 2010

The State Of Maharashtra (through The SpecialAPPELLANT
Land Acquisition Officer

V/S

Murlidhar Hari Gangurde And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 221 OF 2021

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 15545 OF 2010

The State Of MaharashtraAPPLICANT

V/S

Murlidhar Hari Gangurde And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 220 OF 2021

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 15545 OF 2010

The State Of MaharashtraAPPLICANT

V/S

Murlidhar Hari Gangurde And OthersRESPONDENT

ADV. A. R. PATIL, AGP FOR APPELLANT

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 3rd February, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 17/02/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)