

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.220 OF 2021**  
**IN**  
**FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO.15545 OF 2010**

The State of Maharashtra  
(Through The Special Land Acquisition Officer) ... Applicant.  
***Versus***  
Murlidhar Hari Gangurde and Ors. ... Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Mr. A.R. Patil, AGP for the Applicant-State.  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**  
**Date : February 17, 2025**

**P. C. :**

1. Office noting indicates that by conditional order dated 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2024 passed by the Registrar (Judicial-II), the Civil Application stands abated as against the Respondent Nos.1 to 3. Let the appropriate steps be taken within a period of four weeks.
2. List on **17<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**